

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3125 of 2010

=====

ABDUL RAZACK ABU BHAI

Versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT DAVE(1321) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

and

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 13/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)

Endorsement on the cause list shows that rule is unserved to respondent no.1. Learned advocate for the appellant to take appropriate steps to see that respondent no.1 is served.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

(M. K. THAKKER, J.)

siji