

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3125 of 2010**

=====

ABDUL RAZACK ABU BHAI

Versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT DAVE(1321) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**

and

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**Date : 20/09/2023****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)**

Ms. Ankita Limbachia, learned advocate for Mr. Hasit Dave, learned advocate for the appellant, submitted that fresh address of respondent herein is supplied to the Registry today.

Registry is hereby directed to issue fresh notice of admission to respondent at the new address supplied by the learned advocate for the appellant, making it returnable on **27.10.2023**.

If no address is supplied, then this appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)**(M. K. THAKKER, J.)***Raj*