

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3125 of 2010

=====

ABDUL RAZACK ABU BHAI
Versus
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT DAVE(1321) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

The Board has been called out thrice. Learned advocate for the appellant is not present. Neither any request for pass over nor adjournment is prayed for.

However, in the interest of justice, list the matter on 25.7.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA