

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3125 of 2010

=====

ABDUL RAZACK ABU BHAI
Versus
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT DAVE(1321) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr.Ankit Shah appearing for the respondent submitted that he would take appropriate steps to file appearance for the respondent – Deputy Director Enforcement Directorate, Calcutta and prays for time.

Stand over to 10.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA